INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

4.11 Premier WATS I (Cont'd.)

4.11.6 Discounts: Applies to interstate and intrastate calls.

Dollar Volume		Incremental
From	То	Discount
\$0.00	\$100.00	0%
\$200.00	\$1,000.00	7%
\$1,001.00	over	15%

4.11.7 Other:

Not applicable.